



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 887/2025**

M/S JSP FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Priya and Mr. Raghunath
Pathak, Advocates.

versus

JYE HEALTH SYSTEM MODULARZZ

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent despite second call.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner hands over a copy of a document which is an e-mail dated 09.09.2025 from Respondent to the Petitioner, and reflects that the Respondent is aware of the pendency of the case as also today's date of hearing. Document is taken on record.
3. The e-mail is taken on record.
4. It is made clear that if the Respondent is unrepresented on the next date, it will be set *ex parte*.
5. List on 03.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/YA