



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 887/2025**

M/S JSP FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shweta Priya Singh, Advocate**

versus

JYE HEALTH SYSTEM MODULARZZ

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. The Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondent through Court process server.
2. On taking steps, let fresh *dasti* service be effected on the Respondent through the Court process server.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

SS