



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 887/2025**

**M/S JSP FOUNDATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Priya, Mr. Raghunath  
Pathak & Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.

versus

**JYE HEALTH SYSTEM MODULARZZ**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**22.01.2026**

%

1. On doing the needful, issue notice through all modes.
2. Put up on 27.03.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2026**

Ch