



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 887/2025**

**M/S JSP FOUNDATION** .....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shweta Priya, Adv.**

versus

**JYE HEALTH SYSTEM MODULARZZ** .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

% **27.03.2026**

Issue fresh notice for 29.04.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**MARCH 27, 2026/Pa**