



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010386702025

+ **ARB.P. 887/2025**

M/S JSP FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shweta Priya, Adv.**

versus

JYE HEALTH SYSTEM MODULARZZ

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on 06.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2026

Ch